



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7431/2025**

PANCHAM KARWAL AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: **Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for State**
with **SI Parveen.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. None is present on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. List on 14.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2025/R